AMENDMENT I
Subsidy Memorandum of Understanding

This agreement amends the MOU bearing the effective date of July 1, 2015 between the Smart Start of
Yadkin County, Inc. (the “Local Partnership™), and Yadkin County Human Services (the “LPA”)
(referred to collectively as the “Parties”). This Amendment is hereby effective on October 31, 2015.

As provided for under the terms of this MOU, the Local Partnership and the LPA agree to amend the
following provisions:
1. Reference Section II.  “Partnership agrees to:” The amount of funding given for

TANF/CCDF eligible children increased by $36,736 from $110,210 to $146,946.

All other terms and conditions as set forth in the original MOU document shall remain in effect for the
duration of this MOU.

Signature Warranty:

The undersigned represent and warrant that they are authorized to bind their principals to the
terms of this Amendment to the MOU.

In Witness Whereof, the LPA and the Local Partnership have executed this Amendment in
duplicate originals, with one original being retained by each Party.

Smart Start of Yadkin County, Inc.

By: sl (D004 Date: o [ap |5
(_Carolyn/Choplin, Eyecutive Director / /

Yadkin County Human Services

o YA, e

Kim HarrelT, Director

03_ContractAmendmentTemplate
Revised June 2010




